
® ' 

' 
. . 

Government of West Bengal 
Office of the Chief engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D&R), & 

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan, 

Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated Kolkata, the 1Qth July, 2018. 

In the Order dated 22-06-2018, circulated, vide this office Memo No. 3354 (130)-CIE- 7P- 
02/2017 dated 22-06-2018, the following corrections are incorporated: 

1) Against SI. No. 48 (Sekh Imran], please read "Proposed place of posting" as 
'Damodar Survey & Investigation Division' instead of 'Right Bank Irrigation 
Division'. 

2) Against SI. No. 52 (Pritom Ghoshal), please read "Proposed place of posting" as 
'Burdwan Irrigation Division" instead of 'Damodar Survey & Investigation 
Division'. 

Sd/- 
(R. K. SAHA) 

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer 
I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal. 

Memo No. 4068 (10) -CIE-7P-02/2014 Dated: 10-07-2018 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 

~ Chief Engineer, , 
I & W. Directorate 

2. The Superintending Engineer, , 
I & W. Directorate. 

3. The Executive Engineer, , 
I & W. Directorate. 

- Director of Personnel Ex-Officio Chief Engineer 
I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal. 


